

Amend the proposed Floor Amendment No. 1 to CSSB 2190 (85R22538) as follows:

(1) In Section 1.14 of the bill, in added Section 13H(a), Article 6243e.2(1), Revised Statutes (page 45, line 1), strike "validation and confirmation" and substitute "a determination".

(2) In Section 2.11 of the bill, in added Section 9G(a), Article 6243g-4, Revised Statutes (page 85, line 13), strike "validation and confirmation" and substitute "a determination".

(3) In Section 3.11 of the bill, in added Section 8I(a), Chapter 88 (H.B. 1573), Acts of the 77th Legislature, Regular Session, 2001 (Article 6243h, Vernon's Texas Civil Statutes) (page 181, line 9), strike "validation and confirmation" and substitute "a determination".